IMBD4148
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
Document Number 88203 www.vishay.com
14-May-02 1
Small-Signal Diode
Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit

styles including: the DO-35 case with the type
designation 1N4148, the Mini-MELF case with the
type designation LL4148, and the SOD-123 case
with the type designation 1N4148W.
Mechanical Data
Case: SOT-23 Plastic Package
Weight: approx. 0.008g
Packaging Codes/Options:
E8/10K per 13” reel (8mm tape), 30K/box
E9/3K per 7” reel (8mm tape), 30K/box
TO-236AB (SOT-23)
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
Mounting Pad Layout
0.079 (2.0)
0.037 (0.95)
0.035 (0.9)
0.031 (0.8)
0.037 (0.95)
Marking
A2
Top View
IMBD4148
Vishay Semiconductors
formerly General Semiconductor
www.vishay.com Document Number 88203
2 14-May-02
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Forward Voltage VF IF = 10 mA — — 1.0 V
VR = 70 V — — 2.5 µA
Leakage Current IR VR = 70 V, Tj = 150 °C — — 50 µA
VR = 25 V, Tj = 150 °C — — 30 µA
Capacitance Ctot VF = VR = 0 — — 4 pF
Reverse Recovery Time (see figures) trr
IF = 10 mA, IR = 10 mA — — 4 ns
VR = 6 V, RL = 100 Ω
(1)Device on fiberglass substrate, see layout (SOT-23).
0.59 (15)
0.2 (5)
0.03 (0.8)
0.30 (7.5)
0.12 (3)
.04 (1)
0.06 (1.5)
0.20 (5.1)
.08 (2)
.08 (2)
.04 (1)
0.47 (12)
Dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Layout for RthJA test